



Manohar Lal & ors. vs. State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.1500/2022 & CWP No.2155/2022

CWP No.1500/2022

24.07.2023 Present: Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. AG, for the respondents/State.

CWP No.2155/2022

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. AG, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 states that no reply is required to be filed.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List on 19.08.2023.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

24th July, 2023
(CS)