



Manohar Lal & others vs. State of H.P. & others  
alongwith connected matter

**CWP No. 1500 of 2022  
alongwith CWP No. 2155 of 2022**

**18.12.2023**      **Present:** Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Y.P. S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.3, in CWP No. 2155 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and  
is granted two weeks' time to prepare the matter.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

***December 18, 2023***  
(Nisha)