



**Manohar Lal & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors. a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.1500 of 2022 a/w**  
**CWP No.2155 of 2022**

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP No.1500 of 2022.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP No.2155 of 2022.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3 in CWP No.2155 of 2022.

**CMP No.8317 of 2025 in CWP No.1500 of 2022**

The application is allowed. The policy appended therewith is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

**CWP Nos.1500 and 2155 of 2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment.

List after three weeks.

April 25, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge