



Manohar Lal & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters.

CWP No. 1500 of 2022 a/w CWP No. 2155 of 2022.

17.03.2026 Present: **CWP No. 1500 of 2022**

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No. 2155 of 2022

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, learned counsel, submits that the Court is to be assisted by Mr. Subhash Sharma, learned Senior Counsel, therefore, the case be taken up after one week.

List on **25.03.2026**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 17, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)